NMMU (M) vs. WSU (M)
	Player #
	Fouls
	2 Pointers
	3 Pointers
	Free

Throws
	Defensive

Rebounds
	Offensive

Rebounds
	Assists
	Steals
	Blocks

	7
	
	1 / 2
	
	0 / 1
	1
	
	
	1
	

	15
	
	
	0 / 1
	2 / 2
	2
	
	
	
	

	12
	
	1 / 1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	11
	
	1 / 3
	2 / 2
	 1 / 2
	
	2
	
	1
	

	8
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	1
	

	9
	
	0 / 1
	0 / 4
	
	
	
	
	1
	2

	4
	
	2 / 4
	
	1 / 2
	4
	1
	1
	1
	1

	12
	
	1 / 1
	
	0 / 1
	2 
	1
	
	
	

	14
	
	3 / 3
	 
	0 / 1 
	2
	1
	
	
	1

	6
	
	0 / 3
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	

	5
	
	1 / 3
	0 / 1
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	
	1 / 1
	 
	0 / 1
	
	
	
	2
	

	13
	
	2 / 2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


NMMU (M) vs. Rhodes (M)
	Player #
	Fouls
	2 Pointers
	3 Pointers
	Free

Throws
	Defensive

Rebounds
	Offensive

Rebounds
	Assists
	Steals
	Blocks

	11
	
	1 / 3
	
	1 / 1
	1
	
	1
	2
	1

	14
	
	5 / 6
	
	
	4
	2
	1
	1
	1

	8
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	1
	

	4
	
	2 / 5
	
	2 / 2
	4
	2
	1
	2
	1

	12
	
	1 / 2
	
	1 / 4
	2
	1
	
	
	

	6
	
	5 / 8
	0 / 2
	
	2
	
	3
	1
	

	5
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	

	13
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	

	7
	
	1 / 1
	
	0 / 2
	
	
	
	1
	


NMMU (M) vs. UFH (M)
	Player #
	Fouls
	2 Pointers
	3 Pointers
	Free

Throws
	Defensive

Rebounds
	Offensive

Rebounds
	Assists
	Steals
	Blocks

	14
	
	5 / 6
	0 / 1
	0 / 2
	7
	1
	2
	5
	2

	12
	
	1 / 1
	
	1 /3
	3
	
	
	1
	2

	4
	
	2 / 2
	
	0 / 5
	4
	1
	
	2
	1

	6
	
	5 / 7
	2 / 3
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	
	0 / 1
	0 / 2
	
	
	
	1
	
	

	11
	
	1 / 1
	
	0 / 2
	1
	
	1
	1
	


NMMU (W) vs. WSU (W)

	Player #
	Fouls
	2 Pointers
	3 Pointers
	Free

Throws
	Defensive

Rebounds
	Offensive

Rebounds
	Assists
	Steals
	Blocks

	4
	
	3 / 4
	
	
	1
	
	
	2
	

	6
	
	7 / 8
	3 / 4
	 
	1
	
	
	9
	

	11
	
	1 / 1
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	

	15
	
	1 / 1
	
	
	1
	1
	
	2
	

	13
	
	4 / 4
	1 / 5
	1 / 4
	 
	1
	
	4
	

	5
	
	1 / 2
	
	2 / 2
	
	1
	
	4
	

	12
	
	1 / 4
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	

	10
	
	0 / 2
	
	
	
	
	1
	1
	

	8
	
	0 / 2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	
	1 / 1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


NMMU (W) vs. UFH (W)

	Player #
	Fouls
	2 Pointers
	3 Pointers
	Free

Throws
	Defensive

Rebounds
	Offensive

Rebounds
	Assists
	Steals
	Blocks

	11
	
	0 / 1
	
	0 / 3
	2
	1
	
	
	2

	13
	
	1 / 2
	
	1 / 2
	
	
	3
	1
	

	4
	
	1 / 2
	
	1 / 2
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	
	1 / 3
	
	1 / 2
	
	
	
	
	

	15
	
	2 / 2
	
	0 / 2
	2
	
	
	
	

	14
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


